

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency

2nd Floor, ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Office Order No: 127 JKERA of 2017

Dated: - 0). 11.2017

In continuation to this office order Nos. ERA/CEO/Camp/Sgr/2017/ 005-009 dated 30-10-2017 and No. 010-014 dated 01-11-2017, Er. Satish Babool, AEE Mechanical will also assist Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA/ Srinagar Smart City Limited in addition to his own responsibilities till further orders.

Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA / SPV Smart City

No: ERA/CEO/ 2021/Sgr/2017/2642-46

Dated: 07 -11-2017

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Housing & Urban Development Department (Chairman Srinagar Smart City Ltd.), Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information.
- 2. Director Finance, J&K ERA for information.
- 3. Director Kashmir, J&K ERA for information.
- 4. Er.Satish Babool for compliance.
- 5. Order file.